
  'Tropic of Capricorn'
Golfer/Player of the Carnival - 2024

19-Aug 20-Aug 22-Aug 23-Aug 25-Aug 26-Aug

SURNAME Name
GA 

H'cap
Rton O FSC V O Ypn O EP O NR O CQ V O 1 2 3 4

1 ANTCLIFF Bernie 12.3 91 80 81 83 80 81 83 91 335 4

2 FARQUHAR Jan 10.6 88 84 92 90 84 88 90 92 354 4

3 SLAUGHTER Helen 12.5 94 80 91 92 80 91 92 94 357 4

4 ROYLANCE Elena 12.4 92 90 90 89 89 90 90 92 361 4

5 GRENDON Wendy 11.3 91 88 97 101 88 91 97 101 377 4

6 TOWELL Jen 14.7 97 93 97 97 93 97 97 97 384 4

7 MILBURN Jill 12.6 97 89 95 107 89 95 97 107 388 4

8 PORTER Jan 17.2 97 97 97 98 97 97 97 98 389 4

9 HABGOOD Dora 14.5 91 99 100 91 99 100 290 3

 

1 ANTCLIFF Bernie 12.3 77 67 69 71 67 69 71 77 284 4

2 SLAUGHTER Helen 12.5 80 67 79 80 67 79 80 80 306 4

3 ROYLANCE Elena 12.4 78 77 77 76 76 77 77 78 308 4

4 FARQUHAR Jan 10.6 76 73 81 79 73 76 79 81 309 4

5 PORTER Jan 17.2 78 80 79 80 78 79 80 80 317 4

6 TOWELL Jen 14.7 81 78 82 82 78 81 82 82 323 4

7 GRENDON Wendy 11.3 78 76 86 90 76 78 86 90 330 4

8 MILBURN Jill 12.6 83 76 82 94 76 82 83 94 335 4

9 HABGOOD Dora 14.5 75 84 85 75 84 85 244 3

GOC/POC Participants 5 Best Score Cards
Total 

Score of 

All Opens 

Played

GOC 

Played

Ladies Division 1 Gross 0 - 17.4 (GOC)

Ladies Division 1 Nett 0 - 17.4 (POC)



  'Tropic of Capricorn'
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1 MILLER Susan 17.6 38 41 40 34 41 40 38 34 153 4

2 MELLOR Rhonda 20.6 33 33 30 40 40 33 33 30 136 4

4 HART Lesley 18.4 33 28 29 30 33 30 29 28 120 4

5 SMITH Debra 19.5 30 31 28 28 31 30 28 28 117 4

6 SKINNER Cathy 21.9 26 36 24 24 36 26 24 24 110 4

7 HORWELL Shelly 19.2 28 29 27 25 29 28 27 25 109 4

8 LOVE Debbie 17.8 30 25 27 25 30 27 25 25 107 4

1 SHIELDS Lee 30.4 28 37 22 32 37 32 28 22 119 4

2 PERKINS Julieanne 37.4 27 33 30 25 33 30 27 25 115 4

3 BULGER June 28.0 27 26 32 29 32 29 27 26 114 4

4 BOLGER Delroi 29.5 30 29 31 21 31 30 29 21 111 4

5 WALLACE Vickie 32.9 28 37 21 24 37 28 24 21 110 4

6 WASHINGTON Wendy 26.9 30 25 20 26 30 26 25 20 101 4

7 ROBERTS Margaret 36.5 23 30 29 30 29 23 82 3

8 MARSHALL Judith 36.3 26 18 22 26 22 18 66 3

Ladies Division 2 Stableford 17.5 - 26.4 (POC)

Ladies Division 3 Stableford 26.5 - 45 (POC)



  'Tropic of Capricorn'
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1 SOTELO Sergio 7.1 85 74 80 81 74 80 81 85 320 4

2 SMITH Brian 8.9 84 80 81 83 80 81 83 84 328 4

3 WASHINGTON Mark 8.1 85 78 84 87 78 84 85 87 334 4

4 TAYLOR Shane 10.2 94 82 83 81 81 82 83 94 340 4

5 WIDDUP Hugh 12.2 93 90 81 79 79 81 90 93 343 4

6 LUDEKE Mick 9.3 88 88 84 85 84 85 88 88 345 4

7 WATT Glen 12.2 85 88 86 88 85 86 88 88 347 4

8 MILBURN Jeff 7.7 89 81 89 91 81 89 89 91 350 4

9 THOMPSON David 9.7 89 83 87 92 83 87 89 92 351 4

10 KOERNTJES Richard 13.5 85 91 88 88 85 88 88 91 352 4

11 WALLACE Steve 13.7 95 82 89 88 82 88 89 95 354 4

12 GOUGH James 9.1 92 83 90 92 83 90 92 92 357 4

13 TOWELL Robert 14.3 91 87 92 89 87 89 91 92 359 4

14 CHELEPY Laurie 12.1 90 88 95 89 88 89 90 95 362 4

15 BALY John 14.3 85 94 88 97 85 88 94 97 364 4

16 VIDLER Michael 13.7 99 92 95 82 82 92 95 99 368 4

17 BOYER Steve 13.5 94 95 101 93 93 94 95 101 383 4

18 GILBERT John 12.3 96 91 102 96 91 96 96 102 385 4

19 SIMEON Nicholas 12.9 97 96 100 96 96 96 97 100 389 4

Mens Division 1 Gross 0 - 14.4 (GOC)



  'Tropic of Capricorn'
Golfer/Player of the Carnival - 2024
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1 SOTELO Sergio 7.1 78 68 75 76 68 75 76 78 297 4

2 SMITH Brian 8.9 75 73 74 75 73 74 75 75 297 4

3 WIDDUP Hugh 12.2 81 79 70 68 68 70 79 81 298 4

4 TAYLOR Shane 10.2 84 73 74 72 72 73 74 84 303 4

5 WATT Glen 12.2 73 77 76 78 73 76 77 78 304 4

6 KOERNTJES Richard 13.5 71 79 77 77 71 77 77 79 304 4

7 WALLACE Steve 13.7 81 70 78 76 70 76 78 81 305 4

8 TOWELL Robert 14.3 76 75 79 76 75 76 76 79 306 4

9 WASHINGTON Mark 8.1 77 71 78 81 71 77 78 81 307 4

10 BALY John 14.3 70 82 76 84 70 76 82 84 312 4

11 LUDEKE Mick 9.3 79 80 77 77 77 77 79 80 313 4

12 THOMPSON David 9.7 79 75 79 84 75 79 79 84 317 4

13 VIDLER Michael 13.7 85 80 83 69 69 80 83 85 317 4

14 CHELEPY Laurie 12.1 78 78 85 78 78 78 78 85 319 4

15 MILBURN Jeff 7.7 81 75 83 85 75 81 83 85 324 4

16 GOUGH James 9.1 83 75 82 84 75 82 83 84 324 4

17 BOYER Steve 13.5 80 83 89 81 80 81 83 89 333 4

18 GILBERT John 12.3 83 80 91 84 80 83 84 91 338 4

19 SIMEON Nicholas 12.9 84 85 89 85 84 85 85 89 343 4

Mens Division 1 Nett 0 - 14.4 (POC)



  'Tropic of Capricorn'
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1 MEEK Garry 21.4 38 36 33 36 38 36 36 33 143 4

2 MACKLYN Don 15.8 28 36 34 39 39 36 34 28 137 4

3 MANION Dennis 15.5 36 32 31 31 36 32 31 31 130 4

4 JEFFERY Warren 21.4 28 34 36 31 36 34 31 28 129 4

5 HUNT Ronald Allen 18.0 31 32 24 37 37 32 31 24 124 4

6 FARRANDS Phil 19.5 32 26 32 32 32 32 32 26 122 4

7 MANNING Mal 16.7 31 25 30 36 36 31 30 25 122 4

8 COVILL Garry 20.1 28 34 26 30 34 30 28 26 118 4

9 BARTLETT Darryl 15.5 33 27 29 27 33 29 27 27 116 4

10 DRUERY Wayne 17.0 31 23 27 35 35 31 27 23 116 4

11 ARSTALL Ross 14.8 27 32 30 24 32 30 27 24 113 4

12 DREIER William 17.4 30 29 24 27 30 29 27 24 110 4

13 ASHDOWN Ron 20.3 27 25 23 26 27 26 25 23 101 4

14 CUSKELLY Lindsay 20.1 31 33 36 36 33 31 100 3

15 HABGOOD Rod 18.8 26 18 33 33 26 18 77 3

16 MARSHALL Bob 17.7 27 21 28 28 27 21 76 3

Mens Division 2 Stableford 14.5 - 21.4 (POC)
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1 TAYLOR Russell 22.0 36 35 33 37 37 36 35 33 141 4

2 KIRK Robert 22.2 35 39 26 35 39 35 35 26 135 4

3 EDE Christopher 23.1 34 37 24 32 37 34 32 24 127 4

4 DWYER Alan 26.3 33 32 29 33 33 33 32 29 127 4

5 NITZ Clive 26.6 35 33 27 27 35 33 27 27 122 4

6 FALLEN Greg 23.1 34 29 22 33 34 33 29 22 118 4

7 KERR Ian 23.0 31 36 28 22 36 31 28 22 117 4

8 SINCLAIR Kelvin 21.7 35 32 24 25 35 32 25 24 116 4

9 HUNT Peter 22.0 28 37 26 25 37 28 26 25 116 4

10 MERSKY Nevill 21.7 28 31 27 27 31 28 27 27 113 4

11 MELLOR Andrew 23.0 30 33 22 27 33 30 27 22 112 4

12 HART Doug 25.9 24 33 27 27 33 27 27 24 111 4

13 McBAIN Peter 26.9 26 30 25 27 30 27 26 25 108 4

14 WALLACE John 22.7 28 27 27 23 28 27 27 23 105 4

15 NELSON Luke 25.5 29 26 20 26 29 26 26 20 101 4

16 GRASBY Jeff 26.5 28 40 30 40 30 28 98 3

17 SHIELDS Geoff 29.5 20 25 23 30 30 25 23 20 98 4

18 WILSON David 23.0 30 27 32 32 30 27 89 3

19 STRANKS Barry 23.8 30 27 21 30 27 21 78 3

20 ROSER Ric 33.4 24 20 21 24 21 20 65 3

21 LATHWELL Barry 23.5 18 20 27 27 20 18 65 3

Mens Division 3 Stableford 21.5 - 36 (POC)


